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2N DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
MAILING DATE: July 6, 2015

Mr. Neil Harrison, President
Harmony House Manor, inc
2888 Carpenter Park Road
Davidsville, Pennsylvania 15928
RE: Harmony House Manor
601 Lamberd Avenue

Johnstown, Pennsylvania 15904

Certificate #: 314391

Dear Mr. Harrison:

As a result of the Department of Human Services’ licensing inspections on April
8, 2015, April 9, 2015, and April 30, 2015 of the above facility, the violation with 55
Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed License

Inspection Summary were found.

The violation specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued

compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

Sincerely,

Brett Swanger
Regional Licensing Administrator

Enclosure
Licensing inspection Summary

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
Adult Residential Licensing — Central Region Field Office

555 Walnut Street, 6™ Floor | Harrisburg, PA 17101 | 717.772.4673 | F 717.783.3056 | www.dpw.state.pa.us
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSOMAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 1 of9
FCH Nane: HARMONY HOUSE MANOR _ Licenss Number: 31433
Address: 801 LAMBERD AVENUE, JOHNSTOWN, PA 15004 County: Cambrie

Loge! Enthy Namo: HARMONY HOUSE MANOR INC

Loga Extity Addmes: 2888 CARPENTER PARK ROAD, DAVIDSVILLE. PA 15028

Cartificai(s) of Occupancy
G2ZLP
25904
s

Stalling Howrs

Resldest Support: O Totat Delly Shalt: 57 WHI:SO

Type of upaction: Parel BHA Doclet Number: Molice: Unannouncad

Reasonis) for pectionts)
intarim, Conplaint, Incident

mmu—mwmm

Other Delalls
Parthel or Full Triggaex Randess bndicators:
Reslden Demographic Data as of napacion Deles
Liconssd Capachty: 84 Numbar of Resldents who:
Number of Residents Served: 50 Recalve Supplementsl Sacwully income: 12
Sevurnd Desmanitia Care Link is Home: Yes Are 88 Yours of Age or Older: 43
Arse: Touchelonns Hove Monhe! Nnsss: 13
Sscured Damentis Unit Capecily, ¥ Applicable:; 26 Ho an intalloctunl Dissbiny: 0

Wamber of Resifenis Served in Sscwed Demaniin Core Unit,
¥ applivable: 13

fiywmbar of Carreat Haspips Residents: 2
Number of Hospics Residents in pest year: 13

Hove a Mobily Mead: 17
Have a Physical Diashilty: O

v:u m'(h 5\‘ 7
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[ ViclaBon Report 31430 - DADUIZ1S - McCloskay, Jsson

PCH Name: HARMONY HOUSE MANOR

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code 52000

2600.17 - Resident records shall be confidential, and, except in emergencies, may not be scoessible o anyone other than
the residert, the resident’s designated person i any, steff persons for the purposs of providing sarvices 10 the resident,
agents of the Depariment and the long-term care ombudsman without the writlen consent of the resident, an individuat
holding e resident's power of atiorney for heaith care or health czre proxy or & resident’s designated parson, or if a court
orders disclosure.

28, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Ammmummmmm-mmmmummnmm
for treatment, was taped 10 B W0p of medicalion cert #001. The medEcation car is siomd sgainet a wall adjscent 1o tha dining room

and the tax sheet wes visibie bo srwons passing by the conl.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {PDC) (Attach pupes 25 pocessary. Rexomniber thal you seust sign and date oy stiached puges.)
mmbwumwmmm»mcmmmmw ¥ ghapes caninclt Do Complaied
irrerwdinialy, inclods deios by which $he slaps will by conpisied,

Pﬁu..c Ans ﬁ'n"l’ L\.J
Repaat Viclslion: No Mﬂﬁmm I
Signatuse of Legal Enfity Representaiive
(eusired on EVERY Pane} Vie WOty |
mmmmammm Dete
Remmired on EVERY Page) You PCacl,, Blecalede bl
m . e

DEPARTMENT USE OMNLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI
Tho sbove plan of cormection is spproved as of I7‘ '. Plan of corecion implementelion siahs as of 7/4/‘-’/

(Daie;
[[] Fully implemented
c &ww-mm
The above plan of comection was approved by "?_Y(\’ |"_'_] Parlially impleranted - inadequale Progress
S [ ot implemented
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HARMONY HOUSE MANOR, INC
VIOLATION-PLAN OF CORRECTIONS

REGULATION 55 Pa Coda 2600

2600.17 - Resident records shall be confidential, and, except in emergencies, may nol be
accessible 10 anyone other than the resident, the resident’s designated person, if any, staff
persons for the purpose of providing services to the resident, agents of the Depariment and the
long-term care ombudsman without the written consent of the resident, an individual holding the
resident’s power of attomey for health care or health cate proxy or a resident's designated
person, or if a count orders disclosure.

DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION:

A fax ransmission from the home to a doclor's office regarding a medical condition with
Resident 1, along with the doctor’s response for treatment, was taped to the top of medication
care #301. The medication cart is stored against a wall adjacent to the dining room and the fax
sheet was visible 10 anyone passing by the care.

CORRECY THE SPECIFIC ISSUE CITED:

A new fie folder was put into place (see attached) for resident confidential information

at the front desk, and on both floors, and staff were trained to keep confidential information in
the file toider. (see attached)

ONGOING STEPS TO ASSURE CONTINUED COMPLIANCE WITH THE REGULATION:
Staff will use the new folder in place for confidential information.

WHAY SPECIFIC CHANGE WILL BE MADE:
New folder in place.

WHO WILL MAKE THE CHANGE:
Administrator and staff,

WHEN WL THE CHANGE BE MADE:
immediately and on-going.

HOW WILL THE CHANGE BE MADE:
New folder in place and staff training.

SYSTEM IMPLEMENTED TO MAKE SURE THE SAME VIOLATION DOES NOT OCCUR
AGAIN:

New foider in place, and administrator will check 1o ensure staff are using the folder and not
placing any resident documents where they are visible.

TRAINING PROVIDED TO STAFF:
Yes. {See atlached)

2019
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1. REGULATION 55 Pu.Code 52000
2600.82(b) - Poisonous malerials shall be siored sapergiely from food, food preperation surfaces and dining surfaces.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIDLATION

The tar ower o8t cabinet in the SDCL kitdhan containgd  two cases of strawberry Ensure diotary supplement. Alao in this cabinet wes
2 bottie of “The Wasks Basic Tollat Cleansr badring the manufachers lsbel, "Denger - carses bums o eyes, siin snd mucous
mambranes. Hormiul ¥ swaltowsd. Do not ingest or breathe vapors.” The Malwial Selsly Deta Shast for "The Works Basic Tolet

Clannar” requines 2 call be made % " physician or control centre iymadistely” upon ingesiion.

3. PLAN OF CORRECGTION {PDC) (Atiach pages o8 aeccasiny. Remember that you wu sign and date sy attached pages.)

inciode Seps 10 corect the vioklion descibed sbave and sups 1o prevent @ simller viokalicn from: aoouring sgeh, i Neps canool be complsted
dmmaciisiely, include dates by which #w stepe will be congpisied.

‘1&-41 =YLIPY Y PPE AR 1

A = ==

Rapeat Vickation: No Data{s) of Previoss Vicletionis):
Signature of Lagel Enilty Represestalive
Requires on EVERY Pans)

. Y W Gustinr
Priniad Name and Tils of Logel Entily Repressntative Oute
B oin EYRRU ) Vins e fu.'-.!l 5 Aol v ontde b s i
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE)

The sbove pian of comecion is approved ae of _’7&& Plan of comrection implementsion stobss &3 of 7/4/)6’

[[] Fuly implemanted

vy [ Pastialy iepiammentad - Adequete Progress

The above plan of Comacion was approved by ' [] Postialy impiamented - Inedequate Progress
G- [] otimplemented
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HARMONY HOUSE MANOR, iNC
VIOLATION-PLAN OF CORRECTIONS

REGULATION 55 PA CODE 2600
2600.82(b) - Poisonous materials shall be stored separately from food, food preparation
suraves and dining surfaces.

DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION:
mmm:mmmmesaCUanmmmmmmmnysmmmW
supplement, Alsoinﬁﬁswbinﬂwasabotﬂeof%emmsaasicﬁiatc}emfbeaﬁrgm
manufactures iabel, Danger-causes bums ¥ eyes, skin and mucous membranes. Harmfut if
swallowed. Do not ingest or breathe vapors,” The Material Safety Data Sheet for the “The
Works Basic Toilet Cleaner” requires a call 1o be made 10 “a physician or control center
immediately” upon ingestion,

CORRECT THE SPECIFIC ISSUE CITED:
Smﬂ&a&edmﬁm%mdmﬁememyﬁngmbﬂadindemmmmlm
room. Staff trained on the violation - see attached,

ONGOING STEPS TO ASSURE CONTINUED COMPLIANCE WITH THE REGULATION:

Stafl trained on keeping poisonous materials iocked. Adminisirator will check periodically 1o
ensure all poisonous materials are locked at afl times on all fioors.

WHAT SPECIFIC CHANGE WILL BE MADE:
Staff will check for poisonous malerials during their shift and sign off checkiist sheet.
Staff was trained. (see altached)

WHO WiLL. MAKE THE CHANGE:
Administrator and Staft.

WHEN WILL THE CHANGE BE MADE:
Immediately and on-going.

HOW WILL THE CHANGE BE MADE:
Staff will check for poisonous materials daty and sign off the checklist sheet. {attached)

TRAINING PROVIDED TO STAFF:
Yes. (See attached)

3o0f9
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1430 - , JBROn

PCH Name; HARMONY HOUSE MANOR

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code 52000
mm;-ammanMmm.mmwummmmmmw
ventliation.

2a. DESCRIFTION OF VIOLATION
mmmm.m-abmm.dmmmnmmmwmmmmwm

venjiation,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages 43 noorsxary. Romember that you must sign swd deic sny attached pagen )
Inchady seps 10 vormect e mmmmmnm-mmmmw ¥ siaps cornot be complsied
dmedisivly. I1ciuvde tetes by wiich the seps will be compleied.

{)Is-au finsr mﬂg&;ﬁ

[Repost Vioiaton: No |mamw|
Signaturs of Lagal Enlity Representslive

| {Rewuired on EVERY Page) Vie Wetobey

Printed Siame and Tile of Lagal Entity Representative | Date
W - Eih M}Cu\!»‘lil Eh-r’a!&'n‘\ﬂ 'Th\\f

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE)
The above plan of correciion is approved ss of ;W_ ;6 i"&’ Ptan of comaction implemsntation stabss a5 of ‘7/4/4F
{Dow T
ﬂ Fully imglemented
?D [[] Partially implemanted - Adaquate Progross

D Partially implemented - insdequate Progross
] ot implemensea

The sbove plan of coraction wes spproved by

(it}
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HARMONY HOUSE MANOR, INC
VIOLATION-PLAN OF CORRECTIONS

REGULATION 55 PA CODE 2600
2600.86(b) - A bathroom that does not have an operable, outside window shall be equipped with
an exhaust fan for ventilation,

DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION:
The second floor bathroom, nearest 1o room 209, does not have an outside window and lacks
operating exhaust fans for proper ventilation.

CORRECT THE SPECIFIC ISSUE CITED:
The exhaust fan was replaced.

ONGOING STEPS TO ASSURE CONTINUED COMPLIANCE WITH THE REGULATION:

During the daily bathroom cleaning, staft will ensure exhaust fans are working and sign off on
the attached checklist {see attached)

WHAT SPECIFIC CHANGE WILL BE MADE:
A new sign off sheet, as per attached, is in place.

WHO WILL MAKE THE CHANGE:
Adminisirator and staff,

WHEN WILL. THE CHANGE BE MADE:
Immediately - exhaus? fan was repiaced.

HOW WILL THE CHANGE BE MADE:
Exhaust fans will be checked daily by staff.

SYSTEM IMPLEMENTED TO MAKE SURE THE SAME VIOLATION DOES NOT OCCUR
AGAIN:
Staff will check dally according 0 the attached checklist when ¢leaning bathrooms.

TRAINING PROVIDED TO STAFF:
Yes.

4019
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Vickation Report: 31430 - DAIOWZ0T1S - McCioskey, Jason

PCH Name: HARMOKY HOUSE MANOR

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code $2000
m.ma)-m,mmm.mwmmmumnmmmmahmus.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
MWMMMMNMMhum.NMthMMMMME
cracied svd has & sharp edge. AMMthﬂdthhmm.bm-ﬂmame

using ths doorway.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) {Anach pagee. as acaessary, Renosewbex thee you must sign and dewe asy miteched papes.)
inclode 300ps (0 oomect ihe wolkator: duscritied Shove and 3aps i pravent 3 simiter VIolIn irom ocasring sgein. ¥ slpe connat be coopieied
immedisisly, include dules by which the sieps will be compleled.

Pﬁ-u-u Rae a.u.&oLf

Rapest Vickstion: No | Datefs) of Pravious Victatioasy ' “"1

Y;h ‘W\tcﬂu’i\l\
Printed Name and Title of Lagal Entlty Representalive Do
(Recuired on EVERY Pans)

gam “\“s H-r EMI»&.{%\M ‘!l “ 1~

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW TIES LINEI
The above plen of correciion is approved as of -{Zﬂﬁ&d‘i Fian of comection implenmentation status as of ‘7:6/.'3’
@ Fully implemented
[[] Putinlly implemenied - Adecusts Progress
The above plan of comection was approved by ﬂzﬁg [] Pastiany implemented - inedequate Progress
(nEels) D Not impiemented

(]
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HARMONY HOUSE MANOR, INC
VIOLATION-PLAN OF CORRECTIONS

REGULATION 55 PA CODE 2600
2600.88(a) - Floors, walls, ceilings, windows, doors and other surfaces must be clean, in good
repair and free of hazards.

DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION:

The large plate glass window above the left-side entrance to the home, that leads 1o the main
fioor and the administrator’s office, is cracked and has a sharp edge. A triangular piece of glass,
heid in place by the window frame, is loose and poses a hazard 10 anyone using the doorway.

CORRECT THE SPECIFIC ISSUE CITED:
Window was replaced. {See aftached photo)

ONGOING STEPS TO ASSURE CONTINUED COMPLIANCE WITH THE REGULATION:
Maintenance and administrator will check the building periodically and sign the attached
monthly inspection tracker.

WHAT SPECIFIC CHANGE WiLL BE MADE:
Building checks.

WHO WILL MAKE THE CHANGE:
Administrator and maintenance.

WHEN WiLL THE CHANGE BE MADE:
Immediately and on-going.

HOW WiLL THE CHANGE BE MADE:
Buiiding checks are completed and documented. Window was replaced.

SYSTEM IMPLEMENTED 7O MAKE SURE THE SAME VIOLATION DOES NOT OCCUR
AGAIN:

Building checks.

TRAINING PROVIDED TO STAFF:

Administrator met with maintenance regarding violation an performing monthly checks
ensure compliance,

5of9
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1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code 52600
2600.82 - Wingdows, inchiding windows in doors, must be in good repair and secunsly screened when doors or Windows ane
open.

2s. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
The window in the mein fo0r bathroom, adjacent 1o room 108, was open spproxdmataly 37 and did not heve & scnean.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) (Asack papes a% neotsssry. Remember thet you st sipe and dete sy stachod pagos)
inclucls steps 10 Dot B wolslion destrded above wid siepe 10 prevent » simiter vickeion irom ocouring agein. If steps cennot be complsled
imempotely, inchste dalee by which the steps will by completed.

{>i‘m‘uf R "ih’lioi

Rapest Violstion: No Dedejs) of Previoes Viclation{s): r -
Signsture of Lagsl Enity Repsessniative )
{Beauired on EVERY Pape)

uin-. wtcmal&.l
Printed Name and Tile of Lagel Entity Representalive Deats
W Vi N‘Cmb\-al E !h.u.-:’ﬂn'kf o qhhs-

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THES LINE!

The above plan of corection is approved as of m:{ Pian of comecion implemuntation steks a3 of 7‘&[1{

{Dale}
E Fully implemented
s [] Partially implamentsd - Adequats Progress
Tha sbove plen of corection was sppmvad by @S [T] Partaly inplemented - inadequaie Progress
(i) [ wotimplemented
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HARMONY HOUSE MANOR, INC
VIOLATION-PLAN OF CORRECTIONS

REGULATION 55 PA CODE 2600
2600.92 - Windows, including windows in doors, must be in good repair and securely screened
when doors or windows are open.

DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION:
Tha window in the main fioor bathroom, adjacent to room 108, was open approximately 3" and
did not have a screen.

CORRECT THE SPECIFIC ISSUE CITED:
Screen was put in place.

ONGOING STEPS TO ASSURE CONTINUED COMPLIANCE WITH THE REGULATION:
Maintenance will ensure that all windows that ¢an be opened have screens.

WHAT SPECIFIC CHANGE WILL BE MADE:
Atwacker will be used by the administrator and maintenance 10 ensure compliance.

WHO WILL MAXKE THE CHANGE:
Administrator and maintenance.

WHEN WILL THE CHANGE BE MADE:
Immediatety and on-going.

HOW WILL THE CHANGE BE MADE:
Tracker will be used 1o check that ail windows have screens, and screens will be placed in
windows if needed.

SYSTEM IMPLEMENTED TO MAKE SURE THE SAME VIOLATION DOES NOT OCCUR
AGAIN:
Use of a racker.

TRAINING PROVIDED TO STAFF:
Tracker reviewed with maintenance by administrator.

6olg
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1. REGULATION §5 Pa.Code §2000
2600.142(a) - The homp sholl a3sist the resident to secure medical care ¥ a resident’s health siatus daclines. The home

shall document the resident's nead for the medicsl care, including updating the resident's assessment and support pian.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF WIDLATION
A stzad kunp woe locazed bytwaen the shoulder biades on the back of Resident 1, ‘The home faed & reguest # the neidonts

polEhat
doctor on 4-7-15 destiibing the mass as open, infiamed and with 3 pain raling of 8. The homs mesived & wilion fax responss 1o
Spply 9 warm compross and aliow the anse 1o drain. Per intorvivw with siaff parson C on 4-6-15, no esiment record has been creeted
and the fequency or dursiion of the fresiment cannol be detenrined from the fax shaet. The resident's assesament and support plen

Was not ®© addiioral tars neads of the resldont.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION [POC) (Attach puges xx neczsiary. Rernomber that you sauit sign and date say sttached pages.)
inciude sieps io cormct the viclelion destribed above and sieps io pevent » siwilsr vickstion from oocurring agein. ¥ steps cennol be compieied
immaciately, nchude dotes by which ¥y slaps will by cnmpieied.

?ﬁs.u,n Ak .lt!u

Repoat Violation: No m&mw' o

Signeture of Lugel Enlity Rapresentastive ——— — m—
Ratuived on EVERY Pane) th-\ M‘(‘m\-ﬂ

Printec Hame and Thie of Lagal Entily Reprasentetive —

@hecvined on EVERY Page} Yomn W Gaber, Poboriskenter ® e

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!
The above plan of comection is spproved #3 of 'j'_ Pian of comection ieplenentalion status 2% of 7/6 llo’
(Date) B
E] Fully implemanted
f E’ Partislly implemeniad - Adequate Progress
The sbove plan of comaciion wary approves by _@L D Parlially implomenied - inadecrate Progioss
e [ Norimpremented
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HARMONY HOUSE MANOR, INC
VIOLATION-PLAN OF CORRECTIONS

REGULATION 55 PA CODE 2600

2600.142 (a) - The home shali assist the resident 1o secure medical care if a resident’s health
status declines. The home shall document the resident’s need for the medical care, including
updating the resident's assessment and support plan.

DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION:

A golt-ball sized lump was located between the shoulder blades on the back of Resident 1. The
home faxed a request o the resident’s doctor on 4-7-15 describing the mass as open, inflamed
and with & pain rating of 8. The home received a written fax response to apply a warm
compress and allow the area fo drain. Per interview with staff person C on 4-8-15, no treatrent
record has been created and the frequency or duration of the treatment cannot be determined
from the fax sheat, The resident's assessment and support plan was not updated to reflect any
additional care needs the resident.

CORRECT THE SPECIFIC ISSUE CITED:
Home Health reforral was made, and the Support Plan updated {see attached tracker and

Support Plan pages)

ONGOING STEPS TO ASSURE CONTINUED COMPLIANCE WITH THE REGULATION:
A tracker was put into place for the administrator to ensure that care plans are updated

accordingty.
The tracker is reviewed daily.

WHAT SPECIRIC CHANGE WILL BE MADE:
Care tracker in place.

WHO WILL MAKE THE CHANGE:
Administrator.

WHEN WILL THE CHANGE BE MADE:
immediately and on-going.

HOW WILL THE CHANGE BE MADE:
Administrator will update suppont plans accordingly and tracker is being reviewed daily.

SYSTEM IMPLEMENTED TO MAKE SURE THE SAME VIOLATION DOES NOT OCCUR
AGAIN:
Tracker reviewed daily.

TRAINING PROVIDED TO STAFF:
Staff had training previously on the importance of using support plans.

7Tol9
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1. REGULATION 535 Py Caxlo 52000
2600.183(b) - Prascription medications, OTC medications, CAM snd syringes shall be kept in an area or container that is
locked. This inchudes medications and syringes kept in the resident's room,

2o DESCRWPTION OF VIOLATION
A tube of Nystatin and Triamcinolons cream, not prescribed for Resident 2, wes chearved on the 1op of Rasident 2's drosser.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) {Amach pages as scormury. Rersersber thet you Ml sigs nad dute smy mitached pagen.)
mmnmummmwnﬂnm;mmmmw ¥ sdup: cannol be complsiog
inmmodisinly, inciude detes by which e siape wil be compisied.

Qizsf,.. O R |

Printed Name and Tills of Legal Entity Represantative Dete

k:«-n AT obe 'h‘nﬁ'_i\'a*-f " l 1 ‘ 15
— s

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
.u/:/’(

The sbove plan of comection is approved a3 of .lmﬁi{‘_’ Plan of coreciion implementstion siakus as of /%

[ Fulty implemenies

A (2. Partielty knplemented - Adequate Progress
The above plan of comection Was approved by & [ Poraby implemented - inedecuate Progress
(inkinle) ] Motimplementes
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HARMONY HOUSE MANOR, INC
VIOLATION-PLAN OF CORRECTIONS

REGULATION 55 PA CODE 2600

2600.183(b) - Prescription medications, OTC medications, CAM and syringes shall be kept in
an anpa or conainer that is locked. This includes medications and syringes kept in the
resident’s room.

DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION:
A tube of Nystatin and Triamcinolone cream, not prescribed for Resident 2, was observed on the
iop ot Resident 2's dresser.

CORRECT THE SPECIFIC ISSUE CITED:
The medicine was rernoved from the dresser.

ONGOING STEPS TO ASSURE CONTINUED COMPIIANCE WITH THE REGULATION:
During the weekly Med Tech Audit, Med Techs, as well as administration, ensure mads and
creams are in the Med Cart.

WHAT SPECIFIC CHANGE WILL BE MADE:
A tracker has been put inlo place.

WHO WILL MAKE THE CHRANGE:
Administrator and Med Techs.

WHEN WILL THE CHANGE BE MADE:

Immediately and on-going.

HOW WILL THE CHANGE BE MADE:

Med Techs will do weeldy room checks and Med Cart Audits 10 ensure all medications are in the
Med Carts.

SYSTEM IMPLEMENTED TO MAKE SURE THE SAME VIOLATION DOES NOT OCCUR
AGAIN:

An Audit Tracker has been put into place.

TRAINING PROVIDED TO STAFF:
Mex Techs using Audit Tracker,

8of9
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PCH Names: HARMONY HOUSE MANOR

1. REGULATION 55 Pp.Code §2000

zeomam;-mmmwmmmumm:mmmmu
{1) The resident’s name.

{2) The name of e madicabon.

(3) The dale the prascription was issued.

(4) The prescribed dosage snd instrucsions for adminisiration.
{5} The name and Sitke of the prescriber.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

mmwwmmm1ammummw.

3. PLAK OF CORRECTION {POG) (Attach pages a5 nocresery, Remember that yoo mest sign and dele sy sttached pages.)
mmhmnmmmu'mbmnmmmmm ¥ siepe cornnd be compintad
Inwnacholely, inchoity oeivs by which i sleps will be compisied,

I
\)im, By gﬂ;tu

Repeat Viclaion: No ?;mumwl | l

m‘m*_ L 5

w'_' Voo Wee b,

Printed Nenw and Tille of Legal Enlity Reprsentative Dete

(Reayired on EVERY Paus Yoo WA Guche.  Adestduado MR

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!
The sbove plen of comection is approved as of —Z—_—’( lrs” Plan of cormection implementation staius as of 7;é/‘°"
oo s
[ Fully ienplomented
FJM E Partiolly implermarted - Adequsie Progress
The above pian of correction was approved by [[] Patiody implemented - inadequate Progreas
o= [ Nctimplemented
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HARMONY HOUSE MANOR, INC
VIOLATION-PLAN OF CORRECTIONS

REGULATION 55 PA CODE 2600

2600.184(a) - The original container for prescription medications shall be labeled with a
phamacy label that inciudes the foliowing:

(1) The residemt's name

{2) The name of the medication

{3} The date the prescription was issued

{(4) The prescribed dosage and instructions for administration

(5} The name and title of the prescriber

DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION:
The containgr for Resident 2's Ammonium Lactate 12% moisturizing solution had no pharmacy
label.

CORRECT THE SPECIFIC ISSUE CITED:
A pre-printed labe! was sent by the pharmacy and placed on the solution, see attached.

ONGOING STEPS TO ASSURE CONTINUED COMPLIANCE WITH THE REGULATION:
During weekly Med Cart Audits, Mad Techs ensure that prescription and OTC medications al
have labels on them.

WHAT SPECIFIC CHANGE WiLL BE MADE:
A Med Can Audit Tracker put into place.

WHO WILL MAKE THE CHANGE:
Administrator and Med Techs.

WHEN WILL THE CHANGE BE MADE:
immediately and on-going.

HOW WILL THE CHANGE BE MADE:
MedTechsnﬁHperhmMadCaﬂAuﬁtsandensweMevaanislabem

SYSTEM IMPLEMENTED TO MAKE SURE THE SAME VIOLATION DOES NOT OCCuUR
AGAIN:
Med Cart Awdit Tracker put info place.

TRAINING PROVIDED TO STAFF:
Med Techs using Tracker weekly.

Sof 9
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